1.	Agency Name: _D	CA	J regions to to as	las milarimats d	Middle .
2.	. Date of Application Submittal to DEP: 11/8/13				
3.	CDBG-DR Progra	am: <u>NEP</u>	TIMO E milan	terrepolit industrial an	ensid
4.	Application ID Nu	mber: <u>NEP 2014</u>	4-02325-0076	TO THE STREET STREET	Telegra
5.	<b>National Objective</b>	e Description/Number	r: <u>LMI</u>		
6.	Grant Number: B	-13-DS-34-0001	Santalia of the	ad repaired	Tell
7.	Applicant Name:_	Homes For All, Inc.	732 286-7929	James Valle	
8.	Project Location:	First Avenue	(Street Address)	08757	_(Zip)
	(A) _	South Toms River	(Municipality)	Berkeley Township	AY
	(Con	unty) <u>Ocean</u>	(Block) <u>30</u>	(Lot) <u>5, 6 &amp;</u>	7

(A separate form with a unique Application ID number is required for each location.)

9. Detailed Project Description

Property Owner: Bridge Delande bdelandel@gmail.com c/o 732 300-1260

The purpose of this project is to create new single family homes for purchase located in the Ocean County Area, one of counties affected by Super Strom Sandy. Units will be two story (on slab) with 3 & 4 bedrooms and 2 ½ baths. Approximate square footage is 1,660 SF & 2,310 SF. The property is wooded, vacant land in the Manitou Park Section of Berkeley Township. The size of the lot is 60' x 100'. Project is not located in either a flood zone or wetlands (Community No. 340369 Dated: 9/29/2006). The total project cost is \$1,325,400.00 with DCA funding of \$435,400.

This project will consist of acquisition of the property, excavation, site work, new construction of unit and landscaping. An environmental study has not been performed. The design work for the units are complete (see attached floor plans). No work has been initiated. Homes For All anticipates taking title to the land once funds are approved and released by HUD & DCA.

Homes For All recently completed a neighborhood revitalization of Manitou Park in March 2013. The project consisted of 82 new single family homes within the existing neighborhood as well as bringing public water, sewer, and natural gas to the new homes and the existing residences. The new units will also be served by these public utilities. Trash pick-up is through the Township of Berkeley. We selected this area as not only a continuation of our revitalization efforts but to provide needed housing for people who were victims of Super Storm Sandy.

#### 10. Change in Use

Will the project result in a change in use for the land or structure? The land use is zoned residential. There will be no change in use.

#### 11. Change in Size or Capacity

Will the project result in a change in size or capacity of any kind? There will not be a change in size or capacity.

#### 12. Market Value (for multi-family rehabilitation projects only)

What is the estimated cost of the rehabilitation as a percentage of the estimated postrehab value of the building? This project is new construction only

13. Right of Entry Form signed by property owner Signed Right of Entry Form attached.

Initial Determination of Level of Review CEST SCM Initials LM4				
Reason for Initial Determination 4 Units New Construction, No				
This section is for DEP use. Change in Land Use				
DEP Note: email address on ROE looks				
DEP Note: email address on ROE looks like bde lande 1 @gmail. com				
PAMS PINS 1506_30_5				
1506-30-6				
1501 20 7				

1.	Agency Name: _D	<u>CA</u>			
2.	Date of Applicatio	Submittal to DEP:11/8/13			
3.	CDBG-DR Program: NEP				
4.	<b>Application ID Nu</b>	mber: <u>NEP 2014-02325-0076</u>			
5.	National Objective Description/Number: <u>LMI</u>				
6.	Grant Number: B-	13-DS-34-0001			
7.	Applicant Name:_	Homes For All, Inc. 732 286-7929 James Valle			
8.	Project Location:	First Avenue (Street Address) 08757 (Zip	)		
	(B)	South Toms River (Municipality) Berkeley Township	_		
	(Cou	nty) Ocean (Block) 30 (Lot) 60.01, 61, 62	2		

(A separate form with a unique Application ID number is required for each location.)

#### 9. Detailed Project Description

Property Owner: Charles McShane - c/o 609 709-7192 c2lteresat@aol.com

The purpose of this project is to create new single family homes for purchase located in the Ocean County Area, one of counties affected by Super Strom Sandy. Units will be two story (on slab) with 3 & 4 bedrooms and 2 ½ baths (floor plans attached). Approximate square footage is 1,660 SF & 2,310 SF. The property is wooded, vacant land in the Manitou Park Section of Berkeley Township. The size of the lot is 80' x 100'. Project is not located in either a flood zone or wetlands (Community No. 340369 Dated: 9/29/2006). The total project cost is \$1,325,400.00 with DCA funding of \$435,400.

This project will consist of acquisition of the property, excavation, site work, new construction of unit and landscaping. An environmental study has not been performed. The design work for the units are complete. No work has been initiated. Homes For All anticipates taking title to the land once funds are approved and released by HUD & DCA.

Homes For All recently completed a neighborhood revitalization of Manitou Park in March 2013. The project consisted of 82 new single family homes within the existing neighborhood as well as bringing public water, sewer, and natural gas to the new homes and the existing residences. The new units will also be served by these public utilities. Trash pick-up is through the Township of Berkeley. We selected this area as not only a continuation of our revitalization efforts but to provide needed housing for people who were victims of Super Storm Sandy.

#### 10. Change in Use

Will the project result in a change in use for the land or structure? The land use is zoned residential. There will be no change in use.

#### 11. Change in Size or Capacity

Will the project result in a change in size or capacity of any kind? There will not be a change in size or capacity.

#### 12. Market Value (for multi-family rehabilitation projects only)

What is the estimated cost of the rehabilitation as a percentage of the estimated postrehab value of the building? This project is new construction only 13. Right of Entry Form signed by property owner Signed Right of Entry Form attached.

The second of th		
Initial Determination of Level of Review SCM Initials My		
Reason for Initial Determination lot H Units New Housing, no change		
This section is for DEP use. In land use		
PAMS PINS 1506_30-60.01		
1506-30-61		
1506-30-62		

	1.	Agency Name: _DC	CA The Language Street of the	eduad in pathie u	to Pages of Lettry For	<u> </u>
	2.	Date of Application	Submittal to DEP: _	11/8/13		
	3.	CDBG-DR Program	m: <u>NEP</u>			
	4.	Application ID Nu	mber: <u>NEP 2014-</u>	02325-0076		
	5.	<b>National Objective</b>			مأين	
		Description/Number	er:LMI	A CHANGA IN BAN	Grant Numbe	er: <u>B-</u>
		13-DS-34-0001				
	206.	Applicant Name:_	Homes For All, Inc.	732 286-7929	James Valle	
	\$7.	Project Location:_	First Avenue	_(Street Address)	08757	_(Zip)
7	201	werne (C)	South Toms River	(Municipality)	Berkeley Township	0
ury)	2	hSt (Cou	nty) Ocean	(Block) <u>49</u>	(Lot) 511	0
/	A.	separate form with a u	nique Application ID numb	ber is required for ed	ach location.)	1
	98.	<b>Detailed Project Des</b>	cription			
	, .	Property Owner: As	shley Council c/o jellis@	cfn.net 786 262-831	12	

The purpose of this project is to create new single family homes for purchase located in the Ocean County Area, one of counties affected by Super Strom Sandy. Units will be two story (on slab) with 3 & 4 bedrooms and 2 ½ baths. Approximate square footage is 1,660 SF & 2,310 SF. The property is wooded, vacant land in the Manitou Park Section of Berkeley Township. The size of the lot is 100' x 100'. Project is not located in either a flood zone or wetlands (Community No. 340369 Dated: 9/29/2006). The total project cost is \$1,325,400.00 with DCA funding of \$435,400.

This project will consist of acquisition of the property, excavation, site work, new construction of unit and landscaping. An environmental study has not been performed. The design work for the units are complete (see attached floor plans). No work has been initiated. Homes For All anticipates taking title to the land once funds are approved and released by HUD & DCA.

Homes For All recently completed a neighborhood revitalization of Manitou Park in March 2013. The project consisted of 82 new single family homes within the existing neighborhood as well as bringing public water, sewer, and natural gas to the new homes and the existing residences. The new units will also be served by these public utilities. Trash pick-up is through the Township of Berkeley. We selected this area as not only a continuation of our revitalization efforts but to provide needed housing for people who were victims of Super Storm Sandy.

### 9. Change in Use

Will the project result in a change in use for the land or structure? The land use is zoned residential. There will be no change in use.

### 16. Change in Size or Capacity

Will the project result in a change in size or capacity of any kind? There will not be a change in size or capacity.

**川川**. Market Value (for multi-family rehabilitation projects only)

What is the estimated cost of the rehabilitation as a percentage of the estimated postrehab value of the building? This project is new construction only

Right of Entry Form signed by property owner Signed Right of Entry Form attached.

Initial Determination of Level of Review CEST	SCM Initials
Reason for Initial Determination loft Units New Const.  This section is for DEP use.  NUD IN Land USE	nothing
ROE + Site Map Show 30 Ave; Not 150 PAMS PIN 1506_49_511	

1.	Agency Name: DCA
2.	Date of Application Submittal to DEP:11/8/13
3.	CDBG-DR Program: <u>NEP</u>
4.	Application ID Number: <u>NEP 2014-02325-0076</u>
5.	National Objective Description/Number: <u>LMI</u>
6.	Grant Number: <u>B-13-DS-34-0001</u>
7.	Applicant Name: Homes For All, Inc. 732 286-7929 James Valle
8.	Project Location: First Avenue (Street Address) 08757 (Zip
	South Toms River (Municipality) Berkeley Township
	(County) <u>Ocean</u> (Block) <u>58</u> (Lot) 141-144
A s	separate form with a unique Application ID number is required for each location.)

9. Detailed Project Description
Property Owner: Faith Angster fgangster@aol.com c/o 732 309-6699

The purpose of this project is to create new single family homes for purchase located in the Ocean County Area, one of counties affected by Super Strom Sandy. Units will be two story (on slab) with 3 & 4 bedrooms and 2 ½ baths. Approximate square footage is 1,660 SF & 2,310 SF. The property is wooded, vacant land in the Manitou Park Section of Berkeley Township. The size of the lot is 80' x 100'. Project is not located in either a flood zone or wetlands (Community No. 340369 Dated: 9/29/2006). The total project cost is \$1,325,400.00 with DCA funding of \$435,400.

This project will consist of acquisition of the property, excavation, site work, new construction of unit and landscaping. An environmental study has not been performed. The design work for the units are complete (see attached floor plans). No work has been initiated. Homes For All anticipates taking title to the land once funds are approved and released by HUD & DCA.

Homes For All recently completed a neighborhood revitalization of Manitou Park in March 2013. The project consisted of 82 new single family homes within the existing neighborhood as well as bringing public water, sewer, and natural gas to the new homes and the existing residences. The new units will also be served by these public utilities. Trash pick-up is through the Township of Berkeley. We selected this area as not only a continuation of our revitalization efforts but to provide needed housing for people who were victims of Super Storm Sandy.

#### 10. Change in Use

Will the project result in a change in use for the land or structure? The land use is zoned residential. There will be no change in use.

#### 11. Change in Size or Capacity

Will the project result in a change in size or capacity of any kind? There will not be a change in size or capacity.

#### 12. Market Value (for multi-family rehabilitation projects only)

What is the estimated cost of the rehabilitation as a percentage of the estimated postrehab value of the building? This project is new construction only 13. Right of Entry Form signed by property owner Signed Right of Entry Form attached.

Initial Determination of Level of Review CEST SCM Initials LIMH
Reason for Initial Determination of 4 Units New Construction,  This section is for DEP use. NOD in Landuse
ROE has phone # 732-309-6633
PAMS PINS 1506_58_141
1506 - 58 - 142
1506-58-143
1506-58-144